

Our Ref: 250/2023
MAY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Can I please request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1) The total amount that the trust has spent on the Good Governance Institute's services since 2015. **£ zero**
- 2) A breakdown of the specific work that the Good Governance Institute has completed for the trust (e.g. well-led reviews). **Nothing undertaken**
- 3) The basis on which the trust chose the Good Governance Institute as an external facilitator for such reviews, should this be applicable. **Not applicable**